Government of India
Ministry of Road Transport and Highways
(S&R&T-R Section)

No.RW/G-23012//01/2014-W&A New Delhi, dated the 12" December, 2014

To

The Pr. Chief Controller of Accounts,
Ministry of Road Transport and Highways,
IDA Building, Jamnagar House,

New Delhi.

Subject: Authorization for clearance of pending claims under OR, FDR(N)
and FDR(C) for the years 2010-11,2011-12, 2012-13 and 2013- 14—
regarding.

Sir,

In continuation of this Ministry’s letter of even number dated
22/09/2014 and 20/10/2014 (Copies enclosed), I am directed to convey the approval of
competent authority to authorize Pr. Chief Controller of Accounts to clear the pending
claims from various State AGs under OR, FDR(N) and FDR(C) for the years 2010-11,
2011-12, 2012-13 and 2013-14. A statement showing the State-wise pending claims
under the above heads are enclosed herewith.

7 - These pending claims are to settled from the existing allocation under
OR for the current financial year 2014-15. For the purpose, additional allocation
amounting to Rs.32.29 crore has already been allocated to various States under OR vide
letter of even number dated 20™ October, 2014. It may be ensured that claims admitted
by AGs only are entertained.

3. The above expenditure is debitable to Head “ 3054- Roads & Bridges,
01-National Highways, 01.337- Road Works, 01- Maintenance by Road Wing,
01.00.27- Minor Works” for the year 2014-15 under Demand No.83, Ministry of Road
Transport and Highways.

4. This issues with the concurrence of Finance Wing vide their U.O.
No.2082/TF.11/2014 dated 13-10-2014.

Yours faithfully,

(Lal Chand Garg)
Under Secretary to the Government of India

T.No.23714001

Copy to:
1. All concerned Regional Pay and Accounts Officer(NH).
2. All Regional Officers/ELOs, Ministry of RT&H.
3. The PAO(NH), IDA Building, Jamnagar House, N Delhi.
4. Chief Engineers of All Concerned States/UTs Government
5. NIC with the request to upload the Sanction in Ministsry’s Website under

“Clearing of Pending Claims under OR, FDR(N) and FDR(C)
6. Copy for information to CE(Planning).



Pending claims from various States under OR, FDR(N) and FDR(C) for the
years 2010-11, 2011-12, 2012-13 and 2013-14.

(Amount Rs. In crore)

SLNo. | Name of the | Pending Pending Pending Total

State claim for | claim for | claim for

OR FDR(N) FDR(C)

1. Andhra Pradesh 0 2.20 0.00 2.20
2. Bihar 0 3.47 0.03 3.50
3. Goa 0 0.34 0.22 0.56
4. Gujarat 0 0 0.09 0.09
5 Haryana 0 0.26 0.05 0.31
6. Jharkhand 0 0 0.60 0.60
7 Kerala 0 0 4.41 441
8. Karnataka 0.01 0 4.73 4.74
9. Manipur 0 110 1.93 3.03
10. Meghalaya 0 117 e 4.98
L Madhaya Prdsh 0.01 0 0 0.01
12. Maharashtra 0 2.84 1.98 4.82
13, Nagaland 0 0.25 0.32 0.57
14. Odhisha 0 0 0.50 0.50
15. Puduchery 0.01 0 0 0.01
16. Tamilnadu 0 1.30 0.07 L7
17 Uttar Pradesh 0 1.83 0.52 255
18. Uttarakhand . 0 10.97 0 10.97
19, West Bengal 0 0 0.58 0.58

Total= 0.03 25.83 19.74 45.60

L




No.RW/G-23012/01/2014-W&A
Government of India
" Ministry of Road Transport and Highways -
(W&A Section)

New Delhi, dated the o September, 2014
To.

The Pr.Chief Controller of Accounts,

" Ministry of Road Transport and Highways,
IDA Building, Jamnagar House,

" New Delhi.

Subject: - Authorisation for clearance of pending claims under OR for the year 2012-13 and
_ 2013-14 from the allocation of current financial year 2014-15 for OR.

Sir,

I am directed to convey the approval of competent authority to authorize Pr.Chief
Controller of Accounts to clear the pending claims from various State AGs under OR for the
year 2012-13 and 2013-14 amounting to Rs.89.26 crore (Rupees eighty nine crore and twenty
six lakhs only) as per details enclosed within the proposed release under OR from the existing
allocation during the current financial year 2014-15. State-wise details of pending claims is
enclosed. It may be ensure that claims admitted by AGs only are entertained.

2 The expénditure will be debitable under the Head 3054- Roads and Bridges, 01-
National Highways, 01.337-Road Works, 01-Maintenance by Roads Wing, 01.00.27 under
Grant No.83 for the year 2014 15

3 . This issues with the concurrence of Finance Wing V1de U.O. Note }g59/TF-11/2014-
15 dated 17/09/2014.

' = , Yours faithfully,
3 Q ' - , @ﬂ”f"”
' (Lal Chand Garg)

Under Secretary to the Government of India

Copy for information:
SR pv@ﬁ

Pay and Accounts (NH), MORTH IDA Bulldmg, Jamnagar House, New Delhi.

T.No.23714001



Amount in Rs crore

State / UT Amount
No. e proposed for
release
1| Andhra Pradesh 5.9
2 | Arunachal Pradesh 33
3 | Assam 8.89
o4 iRl 0 1200
5[ Chhattisgarh 1.67 |
"6 [Goa 1.25
7 | Gujarat 2.66.
8 | Haryana 0.03
9| Tharkhand 7.87
BET »_K;iijhataka 12.41
11 | Maharashtra 7.4
12 [ Manipur 465
13 | Meghalaya 202
14 | Mizoram 283
15 | Nagaland 2.19
16 | Odisha 0.61
17 | Puducherry 0.13
i Rajasthan 0.24
19 . | Tamil Nadu 6:73
20 | Uttar Pradesh 3.24
21 | Uttarakhand 042 |
22 | West Bengal 1.99
e 89.26




Government of India
Ministry of Road Transport and Highways
(W&A Section)

F.No. RW/G-2301 2/01/2014-W&A New Delhi, Zo%ct., 2014

To

All the Secretary, Roads & Building Deptt, of al] concerned States/Uts Governments
(As Per mailing list)

Subject:-  Additional Allocation of funds to the States/UTs for incurring expenditure on the maintenance
and Repairs under Ordinary Repairs (OR) of Nationa] Highways during the financial Year
2014-2015,
Sir,

In continuation of this Ministry’s letter of éven number dated 12-8-2014 and 23-09-2014, I am
directed to convey the sanction of the President to place at your disposal additional funds amounting to
Rs. 32.29 crores (Rupees thirty two crores & twenty nine lakhs only) for entertaining claims under
Ordinary Repairs (OR) during the financial Year 2014-2015 for Maintenance and Repairs works of the
National Highways under the Jurisdiction of the State Government as detailed below:-

(Rupees in crore)

SLNo. | States/UTs Present Additional | Togal Additional amount in words for clear the pending
Allocation | allocation allocation liabilities from 2010-11 to 2013-14

1 Bihar 8.75 7.74 16.49 | Rs. seven crores & seventy four lakhs only.
. 2 | Goa 1.61 | 0.20 1.81 | Rs. twenty lakhs only. '

3 | Karnataka 1335 3.80 17.15 | Rs. three crores & eighty lakhs only.

4 | Kerala - 1.77 2.64 4.41 | Rs. two crores & sixty four lakhs only.
5 [ Manipur 1 1. 6.16 7.68 | Rs. six crores & sixteon lakhs only.

6 | Meghalaya 3.98 3.02 7.00 | Rs. three crores & two lakhs only.
7 | Nagaland 2.24 0.52 2.76 | Rs. fifty two lakhs only,

8 | Tamil Nadu 7.74 0.36 8.10 | Rs. thirty six lakhs only.

9 Uttarakhand | 3.54 7.85 11.39 | Rs. seven crores & eighty five lakhs only,

: ‘ Total 32.29

*(Rs. Thirty two crores & twenty mine lakhs only)

2. The above expenditure is debitable to the following head under Demand No.83- Ministry of Road
Transport and Highways for the Financial Year 2014-2015:-
: 3054 -Roads & Bridges (Major Head)

01 -National Highway (Sub — Major Head)
01.337 -Road Works (Minor Head)
01 -Maintenance by Roads Wing

01.00.27 -Minor Works

3. The claims would be entertained as per revised procedure vide this Ministry’s letter No. RW/G-
20011/2/2001-W&A aied 12.4.2001.

4. The amount should be spent only for the Non-Plan Schemes sanctioned under the head indicated in
para 2. No expenditure should be booked/ incurred above the financial limit prescribed in each
sanctioned job.
5. This issues with coﬁcurrence of Finance Wing vide their U.O No.2082/TF.11/2014 dated 13.10.2014.
: Yours fai-thqu_y,
(Lal Chand Garg)
Under Secretary to the Govt of India

Contd...2/-



2.

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

-~ L. All Concerned Regional Pay & Accounts Officers (NH).
2. ROs, ELOs of all States, S : :
3. The Pay-and Accounts Officer (NH), Ministry of Road Transport and Highways, IDA Building,
Jamnagar House, New Dethi. :
4. Chief Engineers of all concerned States/UTs Governments, -
3. NIC with the request to up load in Ministry’s website under ‘Financial Sanction’ under subject
'OR' Allocation® -2014-15" dated 2:0"10¢t., 2014. - :

B amp

(Ll Chand Garg)
Under Secretary to the Govt of India




